

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2029

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections 54-16-04.1 and" with "section"

Page 1, line 3, remove "federal funds and"

Page 1, line 3, remove "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 12

Page 4, line 12, remove the overstrike over "aggregate"

Page 4, line 12, remove "cumulative"

Page 4, line 13, after "five" insert "twenty" "ten"

Page 4, line 13, remove the overstrike over "~~million dollars~~"

Page 4, line 13, remove "an"

Page 4, remove lines 14 and 15

Page 4, line 16, remove "assembly"

Page 4, line 17, after "five" insert "twenty" "ten"

Page 4, line 17, remove the overstrike over "~~million dollars~~"

Page 4, line 17, remove "an amount equal to one percent of the current biennial"

Page 4, line 18, remove "state general fund budget"

Page 4, remove line 21

Renumber accordingly

\$50 million struck + replace w/ \$40 million

